FARMINGTON RIVER REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

OTIS & SANDISFIELD

555 North Main Road, P.O. Box 679 Otis, MA 01253 Phone (413) 269-4466 ■ Fax (413) 269-7659



CONSENT, RELEASE FROM LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned participant, do hereby consent to this agreement due to my presence on the Farmington River Regional School District property pursuant to a building use form for an activity that is not being run and/or sponsored by the Farmington River Regional School District.

I also agree to forever RELEASE the Farmington River Regional School District, the Farmington River Regional District School Committee, and all their employees, officers, agents, committee members, volunteers ("the Releasees") from any and all claims, actions, rights of action and causes of action, damages, costs, loss of services, expenses, compensation and attorneys' fees that may have arisen in the past, or may arise in the future, directly or indirectly, from known and unknown personal injuries to me or property damages resulting from my presence on Farmington River Regional School District property, which I may now or hereafter have and/or hereafter may acquire.

I agree to forever RELEASE the Releasees against any and all legal claims and proceedings of any description that may have been asserted in the past, or may be asserted in the future, directly or indirectly, including damages, costs, and attorneys' fees, arising from personal injuries to me or property damage resulting from my presence on Farmington River Regional School District property or administration of first aid.

I further affirm that I have read this Consent, Release from Liability and Indemnity Agreement, and that I understand the contents of this Agreement. I understand that my presence on Farmington River Regional School District property is voluntary and that I am free to choose not to be present on Farmington River Regional School District property. By signing this Agreement, I affirm that I have decided to be present on Farmington River Regional School District property with full knowledge that the Releasees will not be liable to anyone for personal injuries and property damage I may suffer due to my presence on Farmington River Regional School District Property.

Signed: _____

Participant

Print Name:

Participant

The Farmington River Regional School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, age, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, housing status, pregnancy and pregnancy-related condition, or disability in admission to, access to, employment in, or treatment in its programs and activities.